
RESOLUTION NO.:  02-01-2021      DATED: January 14, 2021 

 

RESOLUTION SETTING STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING 

 

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield hereby authorizes the following as standard work 

days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local 

Employees’ Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the 

clerk of this body: 

 

 

 

Title 

 

Name 

SSN  

(Last 

4 

digits) 

 

Reg. # 

 

Std 

Work 

Day 

 

Term 

begins/ends 

Participates in 

Employer’s 

Time Keeping 

System 

(Y/N) 

Days/Month 

(based on 

Record of 

Activities) 

Elected Officials 
 

Highway 

Superintendent 

 

Jay Rust 
 

xxxx 
 

37528676 
 

8 hr 
 

01/20-

12/31/23 

 

 

N 
 

22.09 

 

Town Justice 
Jonn 

Kopp 

 

xxxx 
 

43566090 
 

6 hr 
 

01/20-

12/31/23 

 

N 
 

Not submitted 

 

Councilmember 
Gina 

Sarazen 

 

xxxx 
 

72240203 
 

6 hr 
 

01/20-

12/31/23 

 

N 
 

0.44 

Appointed Officials 

Town 

Bookkeeper 

Gina M. 

Bell 

 

xxxx 
 

62782263 
 

6 hr 
 

1/20-

12/31/20 

 

N 
 

10.85 

 

Court Clerk 
Bridgette 

LaPierre 

 

xxxx 
 

72358559 
 

6 hr 
 

1/20-

12/31/20 

 

N 
 

Not Submitted 

Town Clerk Christielee 

Geiger 

xxxx  6hr 1/2021-

12/31/2021 

N Not Submitted 

 


