RESOLUTION NO.: 02-01-2021 DATED: January 14, 2021

RESOLUTION SETTING STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield hereby authorizes the following as standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body:

Title	Name	SSN (Last 4 digits)	Reg. #	Std Work Day	Term begins/ends	Participates in Employer's Time Keeping System (Y/N)	Days/Month (based on Record of Activities)
Elected Officials							
Highway Superintendent	Jay Rust	xxxx	37528676	8 hr	01/20- 12/31/23	N	22.09
Town Justice	Jonn Kopp	xxxx	43566090	6 hr	01/20- 12/31/23	N	Not submitted
Councilmember	Gina Sarazen	xxxx	72240203	6 hr	01/20- 12/31/23	N	0.44
Appointed Officials							
Town Bookkeeper	Gina M. Bell	xxxx	62782263	6 hr	1/20- 12/31/20	N	10.85
Court Clerk	Bridgette LaPierre	xxxx	72358559	6 hr	1/20- 12/31/20	N	Not Submitted
Town Clerk	Christielee Geiger	xxxx		6hr	1/2021- 12/31/2021	N	Not Submitted